Senior And Disability Services (S&DS) - Phone List

Printed on: Wednesday 8/17/16 10:11 am
If the public has questions about S&DS, you can e-mail: S&DS@Icog.org

Web Pages:  S&DS: http://www.sdslane. org/ LCOG: http://www Icog.org/

Eugene - 2011 682-4038 To e-mail specific staff: use the first initial
Street address: 1015 Willamette Street of the first name followed by the entire last
Postal address: PO Box 11336, Eugene, OR 97440 name. End with the text: @Icog.org

Cottage Grove - 2019 942-5577
Street and postal address:
37 North 6th Street, Cottage Grove, OR 97424-201

Florence - 3211 902-9430
Street address: 3180 Highway 101, Florence, OR 97439-0066

Note: All phone numbers have an area code of (541). When only a four digit extension is given,
the first three digits of the phone number is 682.

Name Phone ID Position Other Information

Eugene 2011
Main Line: 682-4038 FAX 1st: 682-2484 FAX 2nd: 682-3959

Administration

Wilson, Brenda x4395 LCOG Executive Director

Cline, Jody x4432 S&DS Director

Emery, Brooke x4456 Program Manager

Williams, Christy x3375 Program Manager

Burstein. Joshua x4502 Human Resources
Manager

Salladay. Stacy x6694 Human Resources
Associate

Scott, Kathleen x4137 Resource Coordinator

Shuster. Christina x2369 Finance & Budget Analyst
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Name Phone
ADRC/Screeners

Williams. Christv x3375
Brownwood. Josic x39051
Camerer. Lisa X2467
Camerer. Lisa X2467
Gustafson. Jackie x2350
Haak, Jonalou x3001
Jackson, Carolina x4374
Lane, ADRC x3353
Nelson, Haley x2332
Slayter, Michelle x6269
Thompson, Jeana x2447

APS- Adult Protective Services

Strickland, Becky x4454
Branford, Jacque x4160
Clark, Geoff x7420
Freeman, Marcie x4056
Glover, Shirley x4220
Hernandez, lona x4187
James, Taunya x3099
Kamp, Gerry x4220
Malos, Bobbi x4505
Melia, Tom x4461]
Mona, Melissa x4485
Moro, Frank x6533
Newall, Nicole x3604
Paladino. Maria x4324
Rutledge, Samuel x7481
Shamoon, Lisa x4484
Wood, Brent x4551

Community Programs

ID Position

HD
GC
HB
SG

HC

HA
MS
RJ

AS
AB
AC
AG
AD
AA
AE

AR
AM
AK
AF
AL
Al
AP
AU
AW

Other Information

Program Manager
ADRC Screencr
ADRC Screener
ADRC Screener
ADRC Screener
Veterans Benefit
Specialist
ADRC Screener
ADRC Screener
ADRC Screener
ADRC Lead
ADRC Screener

Unit Manager
APS Investigator
Lead APS Specialist
APS Investigator
Support - APS
Support - APS
APS Investigator
Intern

APS Investigator
APS Investigator
APS Investigator
APS Investigator
APS Investigator
APS Investigator
APS Investigator
APS Investigator
APS Investigator

Caristrom, Kristi x4177
Gilbert. Leslie x3349
Scott, Kathleen x4137
Souder, Amanda x4509

Program Specialist
Program Specialist
Resource Coordinator

Support
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Name

ligibility Unit
Boone. LLynn
Iverson. Marie
Bessette. Amy
Butler. Kathy
Case 1. Eligibility
Case 2, Eligibility
Cleaveland. Lee Ann
Clift, Veronica
Coughran, Janet
Dahlem, Dennis
Espinoza, Lydia
Garrick, Kelly
Gaylor, Carolyn
Greening, Christina
Hanus, Cassie
Herrera, Cristel
Ingles, Gloria
Jones, Heather
Long, Lisa
Malos, Jessica
Murphy, Darla
Nichols, Deidre
Reynolds, Christy
Roberts, Susan
Robinson, Rose
Signorelli, Lynnie
Sloan, Julia
Smidt, Jessica
Smith, Kathy
Terrones, Horlando
Winkeler, Mary

Phone

x2479
6782
3151
x2399
x2462
x2468
x3898
x2496
x2481
x4459
x3672
x6788
x3796
x3631
x2038
x2465
x2442
x2468
x4584
x2478
x2482
x2439
x4657
x4173
x2438
x4016
x2490
x2462
x2462
x4095
x2466

ID Position

I.B
M|
G2
D9

D3
G4
FG
M1
F7
F8
M2
G9
F3
F4
D2
E2

D7
D6
F5
G6
G8
El
G7
F6
G3
Gl

D]
D5

Unit Manager

Unit Manager
Eligibility Speciatist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
MMA Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
MMA Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist

Eligibility Specialist Lead

Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist

Eligibility Specialist Lead

Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist
Temporary

Eligibility Specialist
Eligibility Specialist

Other Information
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Name Phone ID Position Other information

Iacilitics

Wright. Vicki x3746 VW Unit Manager Cottage Grove x 7808
Bernheine. Shen | x4130 NI- Case Manager
Bruns. Aleksa x4609 NM Casc Manager
Gallagher. Katic N6535 NK  Case Manager
Julien. Katherine x4475 NE Case Manager
Kugler, Alissa x2464 ND Case Manager
Kuhs. Sigrid x3173 NS Case Manager
Murphy, Mona x6296 LF CM Lead Worker
Ramirez, Audra x4489 NL Case Manager
Waggoner, Connie x3380 NC Case Manager
Willis, Elizabeth x4453 NB Case Manager

In Home/AFH - B ) :
Taylor, Gloria x4455 GT Unit Manager

Andrion, Melisa x6294 CN Case Manager

Barton, Rosemary x2312 TD Transition & Diversion
Bowes, Brendan x2327 LS CM Lead Worker
Brooks, Janis x4441 IC  Case Manager

Byerly, Molly x4486 CB Case Manager
Hoffman-Cook, Lorri x4474 CF Case Manager
Jackson, Stefanie x3671 CD Case Manager

Mahon, Elise x3334 CJ  Case Manager
McKenzie, Steve x4545 CE Case Manager
Monroe, Kelton x3170 DA Case Manager

Royal, Shandawn x4478 CM Case Manager
Thompson, Hilary x4460 CW Case Manager
In Home/AFH - C - B
Reed, Esther x4071 ER Unit Manager Florence x 7828
Bern. Ruth x2497 DP  Case Manager
Brendle, Nancy x7410 TB Transition & Diversion
Duke, Mikelle x4285 DE Case Manager
Durham, Sharon x3769 DG Case Manager
Herrera. Rose x3370 DF Case Manager

Hooper, Stephani x3750 DJ  Case Manager
Johnson. Beth x2435 DR Case Manager
Johnson, Lynn x4573 LD CM Lead Worker
Jones, Heather x4429 DD Case Manager
Leonard. Irene x2634 Cl  Case Manager
Montplaisir. Paulette x4470 DM Case Manager
Newberry. Ron x2016 Intern
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Name Phone ID Position Other Information

IS/PC Help

Levba. Heidi x4452 Supervisor

Bienn. JJ N3909 Applications Developer
Bessette. Dan X2056 Information Services
Griffin. Kelly x4394 Information Services
Hausmann. Jon Intern

Hogue, Dan x2476 Information Services
Nakagome. Shugo x3992 Information Services
Smith, Andy x2349 Information Services
Test, Shugo x3992 Information Services

Lead Worker

Bowes, Brendan x2327 LS CM Lead Worker

Clark, Geoff x7420 AC Lead APS Specialist
Faherty, Jennifer x3108 [ CM Lead Worker

Ingles, Gloria x2442 E2 Eligibility Specialist Lead
Johnson, Lynn x4573 LD CM Lead Worker
Murphy, Mona x6296 LF CM Lead Worker
Roberts, Susan x4173 E1 Eligibility Specialist Lead
Slayter, Michelle x6269 MS ADRC Lead

License and Monitoring (L&M)

Crowder, Jordan x2032 JC Unit Manager

Davis, Andy x4348 Background Ck Spec
Jones, LaDonna x4367 SD License & Monitoring
Simith, Vicki x4496 License & Monitoring
Warner, Kim x4482 License & Monitoring
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Name

Licensing, Pavment & Support (LPS)

Phone

ID Position

Other Information

Crowder. Jordan x2032 JC  Unit Manager
Barton. Roseman N2312 TD Transition & Diversion
Brendle. Nancy N7410 1B Transition & Diversion
Cramer. Terry x2445 C1  Case Manager Assistant
Davis. Andy x4348 Background Ck Spec
Fleming, Carolyn x4164 Case Mgr Assist HCW
Funke. Ron x2016 Experience Works
Participant
Jones, LaDonna x4367 SD License & Monitoring
Jones, Patty x4636 Case Mgr Assist HCW
Kratzke, Monica x4049 Case Mgr Assist HCW
Lattion, Brenda x4469 BL PAS
Matticola, Sharon x4578 TA Transition & Diversion
McClain, Cathy x4031 Case Manager STEPS Program
Smith, Vicki x4496 License & Monitoring
Tanton, Terry x4373 ST Case Mgr Assist OPI
Terwillegar, Johnnie x2360 C2 Case Manager Assistant
Warner, Kim x4482 License & Monitoring
MMA Enrollment Specialists -
Boone, Lynn x2479 LB Unit Manager
Coughran, Janet x2481 M1 MMA Specialist
Garrick, Kelly x6788 M2 MMA Specialist
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Name

Senior Connections

Jacobsen. Rachel
Apparcel. Michelle
Coker. JoAnn

Davis, Janis
Dodgen, Linda

Haak. Jonalou

Huebner, Suzanne
Jacobsen, Twila
Levine, Sara
McMurrick, Becky
Morel, Melissa
Morris, Laurie

Seiler, Sharon

Sirmans, Kristine
Slovic, Lauren
Souder, Amanda

Wong, Michelle

Phone

1177

X3336
998-8445
x4613

x2317
x2092
x3001

x7804
x4512
x3303
782-4726
x4610
x2317
935-2262

x7830
x4382
x4509
x7804

ID Position

HJ
MA
IS

SP

CR
TJ

HL
OA

HM
SS

FL
EU

HW

Unit Manager
Arca Coordinator

Area Coordinator

Intern

Area Coordinator
Veterans Benefit
Specialist

Area Coordinator
Area Coordinator
Area Coordinator
Area Coordinator
Volunteer

Intern

Area Coordinator

Area Coordinator
Area Coordinator
Support

Area Coordinator

Other Information

Junction City

TEMPORARY Senior
Connections Area Coordinator

Springfield

Cottage Grove/Creswell

Springfield

Oakridge

JC 541-998-8445 and Veneta
541-935-2262

Local 541-902-9430 x 7830
Eugene
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Name
Senior Meals
Karsten. Sandy

Adank. Sharyn
Austin. Roberta

Broughton, Jim

Demsky, Heather

Elder, Rose
Guiley, Debra

James, Anne
Jaspers, Gwen
Kent, Cynthia
Lively, Sandra
Lloyd, Mary

Luick, Elysa

Mather, Allen
McDowell, Sherri
Mihulka, Sharon

Oleson, Cindie

Olmstead, Patricia

Perkes, Vicki
Pollard, Brenda

Robinson, Marcia
Rogers, B. Gail

Stock, Star
Thomas, Richard
Weaver, Linda

Wicks. Marti

Phone

x4378

935-7354

736-4424

x4368
x4368

689-8011

935-7354
342-3515

342-3515

736-4424
782-4318

736-4408
997-5673

997-5673
782-4318
997-5673

736-4424

942-9261
895-2338
x4483

997-5673

ID Position

Program Manager

Senior Meals Coord

Sr Meals Assistant
Manager
Senior Meals Coord

Senior Meals Coord
Senior Meals Coord
Volunteer

Sr Meal Assistant

Senior Meals Coord

Senior Meals Coord
Senior Meals Coord

Senior Meals Coord

Sr Meal Assistant
Sr Meal Assistant

Senior Meals Coord
Senior Meals Coord

Senior Meals Coord

Senior Meals Coord

Other Information

Sr Mecals Substitute Stall'in
Veneta.

Sr Meals Kitchen Assistant tn
Springfield,

Coburg

Eugene/NW Neighbor

Sr Meals Roving Substitute
Staff.

Veneta

Eugene/Olive Plaza

Sr Meals Substitute
On-Call Temp

Sr Meals Substitute Staff at
Olive Plaza.

TEA Substitute Site
Coordinator

Springfield Meal Site

Sr Meals Roving Substitute
Staff.

Site Coordinator for Springifeld
Sr Meals Substitute Staff in
Florence.

Florence

Sr Meals Substitute Staff in
Florence.

Sr Meals Substitute Staff in
Springfield.

Cottage Grove

Creswell

Sr Meals Data
Base/lIF'undraising

Florence
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Name Phone ID Position Other Information '

Services Intake

Miller. Carrie x4493 CP  Unit Manager
Ceniga. Bonnie N3743 11 Case Manager
Davies. Nancy N2318 ID  Case Manager
Elliott. Eric x4012 I} Case Manager
Enders, Lisa x2446 IE  Case Manager
Estrada, Leah x7418 JIA  Case Manager
Faherty. Jennifer x3108 IF CM Lead Worker
Goodin, Shari x4235 IG  Case Manager
Jefferson, Roben x3987 IN  Case Manager
Lynch, Kelly 686-3861 IK  Case Manager Hospital ~ Sac Hrt or RiverBend
Maurer, Wendy x6281 IM  Case Manager
Murphree, Cyndi x6298 II.  Case Manager
Stetson, Carol x2058 10 Case Manager
Yarborough, Marcie x2319 IB  Case Manager
Support

Rude, Lori x4413 Administrative Associate
Sheelar, Stephanie x4501 Unit Manager
Ashland, Carol x2480 Support

Crowson, Lenora x6725 Support
Francisco, Rina x2094 Support

Gridley, Lori Experience Works

Participant

Jones, Janette x4542 Support

Long, Vickie Intern

Lund, Cheryl x3039 Support

Marelli, Margie x2485 Support

Marks. Sondra x2444 Support

Quiroz, Cheryl x4366 Support Admin Aide Il - Bilingual
Quiroz, Jessica Temporary

Sofge, Bo x4490 Facilities Worker
Stafford, Nichole Temporary

TaD (Transition & Diversion)

Barton, Rosemary x2312 TD Transition & Diversion
Brendle, Nancy x7410 TB Transition & Diversion
Matticola, Sharon x4578 TA Transition & Diversion

Cottage Grove 2019
Main Line: 682-7800 or 942-5577 FAX: 682-7820

Page 9 of 10



Name

Cottage Grove - Evervone
Wright. Vicki

Allen. Bobbie

Branstetter. Rhonda
Dempsey. Debbie

Guth, JoAnn

Huebner, Suzanne

Shields. Sara

Vann, Marilyn
Vann, Meghan
Vaverka, Marjie

Wong, Michelle

Florence 3211

Main Line: 902-9430 FAX: 902-2115

Florence - Everyone

Reed, Esther
Blake, Walt

Dietz, Melinda
Ford-Mackey, Sherri

Golen, Brooke

Johnnes, Sarah
Johnson, Lynn

Larson, Julie

Lauria, Rosemary

Sirmans, Kristine

Phone ID Position Other Information
\3746 VW Unit Manager Cottage Grove x 7808
NT7805 -2 Ehigibility Specialist
x7814 €S Llig Spee/Case Manager
7812 CZ Casc Manager
x7802 Volunteer CG Main Line: x7802
x7804 CR Area Coordinator Cottage Grove/Creswell
x7802 Satellite Ofc
Administrative Assistant
x7813 DN Case Manager
x7806 D8 Eligibility Specialist
x7806 Eligibility Specialist
x7804 HW Area Coordinator
x4071 ER Unit Manager Florence x 7828
x7838 Experience Works Local 541-902-9430 x 7838
Participant
x7829 FB Eligibility Specialist Local 541-902-9430 x 7829
x7836 S3  Case Manager Local 541-902-9430 x 7836
x7832 Satellite Ofc
Administrative Assistant
x7834 S1 Case Manager
x4573 LD CM Lead Worker
x7838 Experience Works
Participant
X7831 FC Eligibility Specialist Local 541-902-9430 x 7831.
x7830 FL.  Area Coordinator Local 541-902-9430 x 7830
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